PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee name previously recorded on Reel 025489 Frame 0147. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Reinhard EVERS	12/10/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NORDISCHER MASCHINENBAU RUD. BAADER GMBH + CO KG
Street Address:	GENINER STRASSE 249
City:	LUBECK
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	23560

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12306581

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(703)684-1157 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7036841120

Email: csam@mmiplaw.com

MATTINGLY & MALUR, P.C. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1800 DIAGONAL ROAD, SUITE 370 Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: WK-6863

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gene W. Stockman

Total Attachments: 3

501419398

source=DOC012711#page1.tif source=DOC012711#page2.tif source=DOC012711#page3.tif

REEL: 025708 FRAME: 0116

MATTINGLY & MALUR, P.C. COMPANY: 1800 DIAGONAL ROAD, SUITE 370

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1



SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Reinhard EVERS	12/10/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NORDISCHER MASCHINENBAU RUD. BAADER BMGH + CO KG	
Street Address:	Geniner Strasse 249	
City:	Lubeck	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	23560	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type		Number
Application Number:	12306581	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(703)684-1157

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

7036841120

Email:

csam@mmiplaw.com

Correspondent Name:

MATTINGLY & MALUR, P.C.

Address Line 1:

1800 DIAGONAL ROAD, SUITE 370

Address Line 4:

ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

WK-6863

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Gene W. Stockman

Total Attachments: 2

source=6863assignment#page1.tif source=6863assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025708 FRAME: 0117 P \$40 00 123085

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Reinhard Evers, a German citizen, residing at Jahnstr. 5, 23617 Stockelsdorf, Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a "Holding device for securing eviscerated poultry carcasses or parts thereof", for which I have filed a patent application in the United States Patent Office, Ser. No. 12/306,581 on 15 August 2007; and

WHEREAS, NORDISCHER MASCHINENBAU RUD. BAADER GMBH + CO KG, Geniner Strasse 249, 23560 Lübeck, Germany, hereinafter called the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and any United States Letters Patent that may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned and transferred and do hereby assign and transfer to said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, within the United States of America and its territorial possessions, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted therefor, together with the right to extend the protection thereof to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereinafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made. And, we do hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent, when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 025708 FRAME: 0118 -2-

In further consideration of said sum of One Dollar, and said other good and valuable consideration, to us paid, we covenant and agree with the Assignee that we have a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, which title we warrant unto the Assignee, and we further agree that we shall, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request, but at the expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgement of the instruments that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, or reissuing United States Letters Patent for the said invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to said invention, and Letters Patent, particularly in cases of interference and litigation.

Executed this 10 day of De Cerula 2008

REINHARD EVERS

Witness:

Address:

Witness:

Address:

pre no et. 249 Resureny

PATENT REEL: 025708 FRAME: 0119

RECORDED: 01/27/2011